bring the Town closer to the Government Finance Officers Association’s recommended 6-10% of 
operating expenditure budget for the Stabilization Fund. 

Finance Committee Recommendation    
Select Board Recommendation    

SECTION X: TO GENERAL FUND RESERVE FUND 

To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand 
Dollars and no cents ($125,000.00) from Free Cash to the Reserve Fund (01013257) to 
be available for extraordinary or unforeseen expenditures in Fiscal Year 2026, or take 
any other action relative thereto. 

Requested by the Select Board 

Explanation: In accordance with MGL Chapter 40, Section 6, the Reserve Fund is a sum of money

[...]

abutting property owner. 

C. All Curb Cuts shall be constructed such that the sight distance in 
each direction is  not less than three hundred (300) feet; 
however, when intersecting Route 6, the sight distance in each 
direction shall be no less than four hundred seventy-five (475) feet.  

4-8-6-3  Public Safety Clearing (Vegetation). Consistent with General Bylaw 1-9-13, 
for driveways in excess of fifty (50) feet in length, the following standards shall be 
met:  

A. The traveled way of any driveway shall be no less than eight (8)